Cable reels and spring operated cable reels
• Cable reels
• EX cable reels
• Mobile cable reels
• Spring operated cable reels
x  The rubber body of the reel is made in one piece
x  All reels have overheating protection with all phase disconnector
x  Internal brake which does not produce friction on the reel body

g
ch
an
ge
s.
  0
6/
09
10/1
All-rubber cable reels
Model 501
All rubber cable reel Model 501
with overheating protection
Model 501, 230V with overheating protection
  Cable length Cross section All-rubber plug Model EDP-Nr. Product-ID-No.
 3/Schuko sockets 25 m 3x1,5 sqmm Proflex Schuko plug  16A 230V 501 60103 501125315.GG.Ü
 16A 230V 25 m 3x1,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS Schuko plug  16A 230V 501 54728 5011253152.Ü
  25 m 3x1,5 sqmm cable for sites Schuko plug  16A 230V 501 54181 5011253152.BAU.Ü
Design together with our engineers the optimum solution for your field of aplication.
with 30 m YFfine stranded wire (yellow-green) 16,0sqmm, with earthing tongs on reel 52393 501.33YF16GG.608.HASPEL.ERDUNG
and 3 m YFfine stranded wire (yellow-green) 16,0sqmm with hook cable lug on hasp
with 45 m YFfine stranded wire (yellow-green) 16,0sqmm, with earthing tongs on reel 52394 501.48YF16GG.608.HASPEL.ERDUNG
and 3 m YF-fine stranded wire (yellow-green) 16,0sqmm with hook cable lug on hasp
Equipotential bonding cable reel
Model 501
Model 501, equipotential bonding cable reel

ee
rin
g
ch
an
ge
s.
  0
6/
09
10/2
All-rubber cable reels
Model 502
Design together with our engineers the optimum solution for your field of aplication.
  Cable length Dimension/cabel All-rubber plug Model EDP-No. Product-ID-No.
 3/Schuko sockets 40 m 3x1,5 sqmm Proflex Schuko plug 16A 230V 502 54073 502140315.GG.Ü
 16A 230V 40 m 3x1,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS Schuko plug 16A 230V 502 55357 5021403152.Ü
  40 m 3x1,5 sqmm cable for sites Schuko plug 16A 230V 502 52553 5021403152.BAU.Ü
 3/Schuko sockets 40 m 3x1,5sqmm Proflex Schuko plug 16A 230V  502 83736 502140315.GG.WD.IP68.Ü
 16A 230 V    tight against water pressure
 tight against water pressure 40 m 3x1,5sqmm GIFAPLUS Schuko plug 16A 230V  502 83737 5021403152.WD.IP68.Ü
    tight against water pressure
  40 m 3x1,5sqmm cable for sites Schuko plug 16A 230V 502 83735 5021403152.BAU.WD.IP68.Ü
    tight against water pressure
 2/CEE sockets 40 m 3x2,5 sqmm Proflex CEE plug 3x16A 230V 502 72489 502340325.GG.Ü
 3x16A 230V 40 m 3x2,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS CEE plug 3x16A 230V 502 83728 5023403252.Ü
  40 m 3x2,5 sqmm cable for sites CEE plug 3x16A 230V 502 72488 5023403252.BAU.Ü
All-rubber cable reel
Model 502 with overheating protection
230V with overheating protection
230/400V with overheating protection
  Cable length Dimension/cabeltype All-rubber plug Model EDP-No. Product-ID-No.
 1/CEE socket 5x16A 400V 35 m 5x2,5 sqmm Proflex CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 72481 502835525.GG.Ü
 1/Schuko sockets 16A 230V 35m 5x2,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 76242 5028355252.Ü
  35 m 5x2,5 sqmm cable for sites CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 72480 5028355252.BAU.Ü
 1/CEE socket 5x16A 400V 35 m 5x2,5 sqmm Proflex CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 61410 502935525.GG.Ü
 2/Schuko sockets  35 m 5x2,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 54486 5029355252.Ü
16A 230V
 35 m 5x2,5 sqmm cable for sites CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 52554 5029355252.BAU.Ü
 1/CEE socket 5x16A 400V 35 m 5x2,5 sqmm Proflex CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 72482 5021035525.GG.Ü
 3/Schuko sockets 35 m 5x2,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 60790 50210355252.Ü
16A 230V
 35 m 5x2,5 sqmm cable for sites CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 61038 50210355252.BAU.Ü
 2/CEE sockets  35 m 5x2,5 sqmm Proflex CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 72484 502635525.GG.Ü
 5x16A 400V 35 m 5x2,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 83729 5026355252.Ü
  35 m 5x2,5 sqmm cable for sites CEE plug 5x16A 400V 502 72483 5026355252.BAU.Ü
S
ub
je
ct

with built-in earth-leakage circuit breaker
and triple socket
Technical information:
• Cable reel, model BR 502
• All-rubber reel body
• Internal brake
• Solid tubular steel pedestal powder coated
• Earth leakage circuit breaker 30 mA (optional)
• Overheating protection
• All-rubber triple socket 16 A/230 V
• Built-in Schuko socket 16A 230V with spring cover and
 additional seal
• Cable hasp for 2m connecting cable with non-rewireable plug
Without earth-leakage circuit-breaker
Type Cable length Cross section EDP-No. Product-ID-No.
Proflex 30 m 3x1,5 sqmm  83750 5023130315.GG.HASPEL.Ü
GIFAPLUS 30 m 3x1,5 sqmm  83739 50231303152.HASPEL.Ü
cable for sites 30 m  3x1,5 sqmm 83738 50231303152.BAU.HASPEL.Ü
With earth-leakage circuit-breaker 30 mA
Type Cable length Cross section EDP-No. Product-ID-No.
Proflex 30 m 3x1,5 sqmm 63551 502.24.30315.GG.HASPEL.Ü
GIFAPLUS 30 m 3x1,5 sqmm 66781 502.24.303152.HASPEL.Ü
cable for sites 30 m 3x1,5 sqmm 62077 502.24.303152.BAU.HASPEL.Ü
Design together with our engineers the optimum solution for your field of aplication.
S
ub
je

auxiliary reel and slip ring connectors
Excellent for:
• Catastrophy auxiliary services
• Fire rescue forces (EX- model, TÜV- and ATEX-tested
   see pages 10/9 and 10/11).
• Army
• Rescue services
• Construction enterprises
• Industry, etc.
Some possible solutions of Model 518 and 518S
Cable  Cable Cross section/ All-rubber EDP-No. Model 518  EDP-No. Model 518 S
length length cable plug or  with revolving  with fixed
main reel auxiliary reel  clutch  auxiliary reel  auxiliary reel
45 m 5 m 3x1,5 sqmm Proflex Schuko 72879 51850315.GG.Ü 72870 518S50315.GG.Ü
45 m 5 m 3x2,5 sqmm Proflex Schuko 72880 51850325.GG.Ü 72871 518S50325.GG.Ü
45 m 5 m 5x2,5 sqmm Proflex CEE 5x16A 72881 51850525.GG.Ü 72878 518S50525.GG.Ü
45 m 5 m 3x1,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS Schuko 83740   518503152.Ü 83743   518S503152.Ü
45 m 5 m 3x2,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS  Schuko 83741  518503252.Ü 83742   518S503252.Ü
45 m 5 m 5x2,5 sqmm GIFAPLUS  CEE 5x16A 65385   518505252.Ü 49634   518S505252.Ü
S
ub
je
ct

Example of use
Sheetsteel cable reel
with wheels and
all-rubber junction box
400V 63A
EDV-Nr.: 76017
Sheet steel cable reels
Model 505 with wheels
Design together with our engineers the optimum solution for your field of aplication.
x  Pedestal frame: stable steel tube rack, red lacquer coating RAL 3020, equipped with 2 all-rubber wheels of 200mm diameter
x  Reel body: sheet steel with integrated ball bearing shaft and two handles to carry the reel, one handle can be used as crank.
Combining the reel with junction boxes according to your requirements is always possible.
Max. cable length according to standard and capacity:
Ex-plug Max. cable Cable/ Ex-flange- Model EDP-No. Product-ID-No.
 length Dimensions socket
220-240V.6h 16A 2P+E 30 m Proflex CEAG 502 Ex 72687 502EXR30325/13P/163P/C
CEAG  3x2,5 sqmm GHG 511 8306 R0001
GHG 511 7306 R0001
220-240V.6h 16A 2P+E 50 m Proflex CEAG 502 Ex 72686 502EXR50325/13P/163P/C
CEAG  3x2,5 sqmm GHG 511 8306 R0001
GHG 511 7306 R0001
380-415V.6h 16A 3P+N+E 30 m Proflex CEAG 502 Ex 72688 502EXR30525/1/16/C
CEAG  5x2,5 sqmm GHG 511 8506 R0001
GHG 511 7506 R0001
S
ub

standards.
Conformity to standards
The basic safety and health requirements are met in accordance with
EN 500014:1997 + A1 + A2
EN 500018:2000, EN 50019:2000.
The cable reels meet the regulations of the European Council of
 Ministers 94/9 EG: Equipment and protective systems intended for
use in potentially explosive atmospheres.
The reels are produced and tested according to the state of the art
and production standards
DIN EN 60309:2000, DIN EN 61242:1997 and DIN EN 61316:2000.
The quality management system of GIFAS-ELECTRIC GmbH
complies with DIN EN ISO 9001:2000.
Ex-plug Max. cable Cable/ Ex-Coupling Model EDP-No. Product-ID-No.
 length Dimensions
220-240V.6h 16A 2P+E 25 m + 5 m Proflex CEAG 518 Ex 72676 518EX25325+5/13P/37/C
CEAG  3x2,5 sqmm GHG 511 3306 R0001
GHG 511 7306 R0001
220-240V.6h 16A 2P+E 45 m + 5 m Proflex CEAG 518 Ex 72678 518EX45325+5/13P/37/C
CEAG  3x2,5 sqmm GHG 511 3306 R0001
GHG 511 7306 R0001
380-415V.6h 16A 3P+N+E 25 m + 5 m Proflex CEAG 518 Ex 72679 518EX25525+5/1/57/C
CEAG  5x2,5 sqmm GHG 511 3506 R0001
GHG 511 7506 R0001
380-415V.6h 16A 3P+N+E 45 m + 5 m Proflex CEAG 518 Ex 72685 518EX45525+5/1/57/C
CEAG  5x2,5 sqmm GHG 511 3506 R0001
GHG 511 7506 R0001
S
ub